Jeremiah I. Williamson (Wyo. Bar No. 7-4748) Wyoming Attorney General's Office 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 (307) 777-6946 (307) 777-3542 *facsimile* jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov FILED

Oct 08, 2012

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE)	
PETITION FOR HEARING:)	
)	
THOMAS KINDLER)	Docket No. 12-5601
1943 HARRISON DRIVE)	
EVANSTON, WY)	

ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION TO DISMISS

This matter came before the Environmental Quality Council on the joint motion of the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality and Thomas Kindler to dismiss Thomas Kindler's Petition for a Hearing. The Council being fully advised in the premises hereby orders that the *Joint Motion to Dismiss* is GRANTED.

DATED this 5 day of 0CF, 2012.

bost

Dennis Boal Presiding Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joe Girardin, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 15th day of October, 2012, I served a copy of the foregoing **Order Granting Joint Motion to Dismiss** by electronic mail to the following:

Jeremiah Williamson Asst. Attorney General Jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov

also by depositing the same in the United States mail addressed to:

Thomas Kindler 1943 Harrison Drive Evanston, WY 82931

Joe Girardin, Paralegal Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714 Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134